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路線 Route 967 

加密班次 

Headway Enhancement 
 

為配合乘客需求，由2021年3月15日(星期一)起，上述路線平日早上繁忙時段班次

將會加密，有關時段時間表相應更改如下： 
To cope with passenger demand, with effect from (Mon) 15 March 2021, headway of the 
captioned route during morning peak on weekday will be enhanced, timetable for the 
relevant period will be revised accordingly as below: 

 
時段 

Period 
班次(分鐘) 
H/w (min) 

星期一至五 Mon to Fri 

天恩邨開出 

From Tin Yan Estate 

0540-0600 

0600-0615 

0615-0648 

0648-0752 

0752-1000 

1000-2240 

20 

15 

10-13 

6 - 8 

11-15 

20 

星期六、星期日及公眾假期往金鐘班次，以及所有往天恩邨班次的時間表維持不變。 
Timetable for Admiralty bound departures on Sat, Sun & PH and all Tin Yan Estate bound departures remain 
unchanged. 

 
其他服務細則維持不變，有關路線詳情，請參閱路線資料頁。 

Other operating particulars remain unchanged.  Please refer to route information sheet for route 
details. 

 
敬請留意。 
Thank you for your attention. 
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